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Will the Minister of ENVIRONMENT, FORESTS AND CLIMATE CHANGE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to limit the number of vehicles in the country as a measure to combat climate change;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether some developed countries have taken some measures to limit the number of vehicles; and

(d) if so, the details of the said measures?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR ENVIRONMENT, FOREST AND CLIMATE CHANGE (SHRI PRAKASH
JAVADEKAR)

(a)& (b) Government has no such proposal to limit the number of vehicles in the country as a measure to combat climate change.

(c)& (d) Developed country like Germany has imposed CO2 oriented vehicle tax and carbon dioxide limits for car. Car ownership in Singapore is discouraged through imposing additional registration fee and Certificate of Entitlement (CoE) system to limit the number of vehicles registered.
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